Inspector Name: GINTAUTAS, PETER

FORM INSP

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission



Rev 05/11												06/09/2016		
			FIELI) INS	PECT	ION I	FORM			Ţ	MV Doo	cument Numb 678300445		
Location	oc ID		pector N			Inspection			erall Inspection					
Identifier 431953				GIN	ITAUTA	S, PET	S, PETER 2		A Doc Num:			CTION REQUI	<u>RED</u>	
Operator II	nformati	on:												
OGCC Op	erator Nu	ımber: _	100322	2						THIS IS A F	OLLOW UP IN	ISPECTION		
Name of Operator: NOBLE ENERGY INC FOLLOW UP IN										NSPECTION	SPECTION REQUIRED			
Address:	1625 BR	OADWAY	Y STE 220	00						NO FOLLO	V UP INSPEC	TION REQUIF	RED	
INSPECTOR									R REQUESTS VE ACTIONS A					
Contact In	formatio	<u>n:</u>												
Contact Na	ıme		Pho	ne		Emai	mail			Comment				
Evans, Jac	ob		303-	328-56	605	jacob	jacob.evans@nblenergy.c			Noble Environmental				
,						NBL_DJBU_Inspections LENERGY.COM			s@NB	ALL INSPECTIONS				
Complianc	e Summ	nary:												
QtrQtr: S	WSW		Sec:	25	-	Twp	: 4N	_	Rang	je: 66W	_			
Insp. Date Doc Num		Insp.	Insp. Type Ir		Status		Satisfactory /Action Required		PA Pas/Fail Y P/F/I (P/F)		Violation (Y/N)			
06/12/2014 6669001		900176	AC		AO		SATISFACTORY		ORY			No		
land applicate section of in	ation site	with use							e year te	erm of use. Se	e comments in	environmenta	al	
Related Fa	acilities:													
Facility ID	Facility ID Type		Status	atus Status Date		Well Class		API Num		Facility Nar	Facility Name		IS	
431953	953 LAND APPLICATION SITE		AC	02/22/2013				-		Sandau #1 Spread Field		EI EI	X	
Equipmer	<u>nt:</u>					Loca	ation Invento	<u>ory</u>						
							Location	o <u>n</u>						
Lease Road	<u>d:</u>													
			Satisfactory/Action Required			comment			Corrective Action			Date		
Signs/Mark	er:													
Type			Satisfactory/Action Required			Comment			Corrective Action			CA Date		
Emergency	Contact	Number (S/AR):								Corrective I	Date:		

Comment:

Inspector Name: GINTAUTAS, PETER Corrective Action: **Good Housekeeping:** Satisfactory/Action Type Comment Corrective Action CA Date Required Spills: Туре Area Volume Corrective action CA Date Multilple Spills and Releases? Fencing/: Type Satisfactory/Action Comment Corrective Action **CA Date** Required **Equipment:** # Type: Satisfactory/Action Required: Comment Corrective Action Date: Venting: Yes/No Comment Flaring: Satisfactory/Action Required Type Comment: Corrective Action: Correct Action Date:

Inspector Name: GINTAUTAS, PETER <u>Predrill</u> Location ID: 431953 Lease Road Adeq.: Pads: Soil Stockpile: S/AR: Date: CDP Num.: Corrective Action: Form 2A COAs: S/AR: Comment: CA: Wildlife BMPs: <u>S/AR</u>: Comment: <u>CA</u>: Date: Comment: Staking: On Site Inspection (305): Surface Owner Contact Information: Name: Address: Cell Phone: Phone Number: Operator Rep. Contact Information: Landman Name: Phone Number: Date of Rule 306 Consultation: Date Onsite Request Received: Request LGD Attendance: LGD Contact Information: Phone Number: Agreed to Attend: Summary of Landowner Issues: Summary of Operator Response to Landowner Issues: Onsite Inspection Memorandum Summarizing Discussions at Inspection as Attachment: **Facility**

Facility ID:	431953	Type:	LAND	API Number:		Status:	AC	Insp. Status:	EI				
<u>Environmental</u>													
Spills/Relea	ases:												
Type of Spil	l:		Description:			Estimated Spill Volume:							
Comment:													
Corrective A	Action:						Date:						
Reportable:				GPS: Lat		Long							
Proximity to	Surface Water	er:		Depth to Groun	nd Water:	_							
Water Well:	<u>:</u>					Lat	Lo	ong					
DWR Receipt Num:			Owner Name	GPS:									

Inspector Name: GINTAUTAS, PETER Field Parameters: Sample Location: Waste Management: GPS (Lat) (Long) Type Management Condition Comment Drill Cuttings Land Application Adequate Land application site indicated as active since February 2013. Term of use of land application site is three years from time activity is initiated. Actions required are closure of site with demonstration that soils are within thresholds of Table 910-1 and backgorund concentrations. See photos of corn field to west of wellhead at Miller LH Unit 2 (123-Emission Control Burner (ECB): Comment: Wildlife Protection Devices (fired vessels): Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit **Interim Reclamation:** Date Interim Reclamation Started: Date Interim Reclamation Completed: Land Use: Comment: 1003a. Waste and Debris removed? CM _____ CA Date Unused or unneeded equipment onsite? CM _____ CA Date CA Pit, cellars, rat holes and other bores closed? CM ____ Guy line anchors marked? CM _____ CA Date CA Production areas stabilized? 1003b. Area no longer in use? 1003c. Compacted areas have been cross ripped? Subsidence over on drill pit? 1003d. Drilling pit closed? Cuttings management: 1003e. Areas no longer needed for drilling or subsequent operations for have been re-vegetated to 80% of pre-existing? Production areas have been stabilized? Segregated soils have been replaced?

Inspector Name: GINTAUTAS, PETER RESTORATION AND REVEGETATION Cropland Top soil replaced Recontoured Perennial forage re-established Non-Cropland 80% Revegetation Recontoured Top soil replaced 1003 f. Weeds Noxious weeds? Comment: Overall Interim Reclamation Final Reclamation/ Abandoned Location: Date Final Reclamation Started: Date Final Reclamation Completed: Final Land Use: Reminder: Comment: Pit mouse/rat holes, cellars backfilled Well plugged No disturbance /Location never built Debris removed Regraded Contoured Culverts removed Access Roads Gravel removed Location and associated production facilities reclaimed _____ Locations, facilities, roads, recontoured Compaction alleviation Dust and erosion control Cropland: perennial forage Non cropland: Revegetated 80% Weeds present Comment: Corrective Action: Overall Final Reclamation Well Release on Active Location Multi-Well Location **Storm Water:** Loc Erosion BMPs BMP Lease Road Erosion Lease BMP Chemical BMPs Chemical BMP Comment Maintenance Maintenance BMPs Maintenance S/A/V: Corrective Date: Comment: CA: Pits: NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT Attached Documents You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number: Document Num Description **URL** 678300446 to NW http://oqccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=3894878 to SW http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=3894879 678300447 to W http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=3894880 678300448